Cheesy Garlic
Pull-Apart on
Naan Dippers®

BBQ Pulled
Pork Pizza
on12"x6"
Flatbread
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(reate unique and globally inspired dishes with ease
using authentic, versatile flatbreads.

Pork Bahn Mi
Wrap on
8" Round Naan

Asian Chicken
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Naan is versatile,and can ~ On the green or in the ining HEME PARKS
be used as a plated dish room, Stonefire® Naan

forany on-sitedining  maintains its soft and durable
experiences, or quick bites  texture - making it both
for your guests. delicious and convenient.

~ play with ease. Maintain
. efficiency withnaan's
! ‘convenience'& versatility.



WIN THEM OVER AND OVER...
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AUTHENTIC
INGREDIENTS

DRIVES
EFFICIENCY

CONVENIENCE
& PORTABILITY

- Commitment to authentic dough recipes
» (lean ingredients
- Nothing artificial

- Prepped in minutes

- Optimizes inventory and provides a
versatile base for multiple menu offerings

- Offers a consistent experience every time

- |deal for on-the-go and handheld recipes
+ Holds well, warmed or chilled

Turkey Wrap on
8" Round Naan
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WOULD VISIT MORE OFTEN FOR

- (an be served with a dip, as a sandwich,
pizza, or sweet treat! NEW, EXCITING FOODS1
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FGF CODE \ PRODUCT NAME 1 UNIT SIZE [ UNITS PER CASE |

8007820
8000783
8100711

8100709

8100710
8008390

8100722

8100713

8100714

8100712

8100119

*Actual dimensions may vary
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© 2018-2023 STONEFIRE”. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

© FGF Brands, Inc

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT STONEFIRE.COM/FOODSERVICE
OR REACH OUT TO YOUR LOCAL STONEFIRE® SALES REPRESENTATIVE ‘

TRADITIONAL TEARDROP NAAN

Original Teardrop Naan

Fire-Roasted Garlic Teardrop Naan “

Original Teardrop Mini Naan “

ROUND NAAN

Original Naan Rounds

FLATBREAD

Original Flatbread

PIZZA CRUSTS

Traditional Pizza Crust

Thin Pizza Crust

'Datassential. Eatertainment Report. May 2022.  2NPD, Foodservice Market Sizing 2022-2025

1.IN 3 CONSUMERS

CERTIFICATIONS

All Stonefire®
Products are Made
in Zero Waste

Facilities

(innamon
Sugar
Naan Dippers®
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