

CUEST EXPERIE



DIAL UP YOUR FLAVOUR GAME!



CASINOS

Naan is versatile, and can be used as a plated dish for any on-site dining experiences, or quick bites for your guests.



GOLF COURSES

On the green or in the dining room, Stonefire® Naan maintains its soft and durable texture - making it both delicious and convenient.



STADIUM EVENTS & THEME PARKS

Stonefire® Naan makes menu items easy to prepare and carry around as your guests are on the move.



INDOOR ENTERTAINMENT

Our naan is resilient enough for your guests to eat & play with ease. Maintain efficiency with naan's convenience & versatility.



WIN THEM OVER AND OVER...

AUTHENTIC INGREDIENTS

DRIVES **EFFICIENCY**

CONVENIENCE & PORTABILITY

- Commitment to authentic dough recipes
- Clean ingredients
- Nothing artificial
- Prepped in minutes
- · Optimizes inventory and provides a versatile base for multiple menu offerings
- Offers a consistent experience every time
- Ideal for on-the-go and handheld recipes
- Holds well, warmed or chilled
- · Can be served with a dip, as a sandwich, pizza, or sweet treat!













FGF CODE	PRODUCT NAME	UNIT SIZE	UNITS PER CASE	CERTIFICATIONS
	TRAD	OITIONAL TEARDE	ROP NAAN	D
8007820	Original Teardrop Naan	8" x 10"	48	TRUE
8000783	Fire-Roasted Garlic Teardrop Naan	8" x 10"	48	TRUE
8100711	Original Teardrop Mini Naan	4.5" x 6"	64	TRUE American
8100709	Original Naan Dippers®	3" x 1.5"	~350	TRUE
		ROUND NAA	V	.
8100710	Original Naan Rounds	4"	50	TRUE
8008390	Original Round Naan	8"	48	TRUE
8100722	Original Round Naan	10"	192	TRUE
		FLATBREAD		
8100713	Original Flatbread	12" x 6"	24	VEGECERY CORPORATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PE
8100714	Oval Flatbread	13" x 5"	36	VEGECERT COR VEGECERT COR VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEGET VEG
		PIZZA CRUST	S	¥
8100712	Traditional Pizza Crust	11" x 9"	12	VEGECERY CORPORATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PE
8100119	Thin Pizza Crust	12"	32	VietCerr PREV.

* Actual dimensions may vary



FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT STONEFIRE.COM/FOODSERVICE OR REACH OUT TO YOUR LOCAL STONEFIRE® SALES REPRESENTATIVE

All Stonefire® **Products are Made** in Zero Waste **Facilities**